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Rank Rsz. Vezető/Navigátor Autó Kat. (Rank) LK Penalty Time Gap

  H1  

1 159 Zábrátzky Zsiga László-Világi Tamás Trabant 601 H1 (1) 42:57.27

DNF - Run 1

158 Szebenszki Csaba- Szebenszki Zsolt Trabant 601 H1

DNF - Run 2

139 Búzás Péter- Szabó Júlia Wartburg 353 H1

  H2  

1 142 Bertus Balázs- Dredán György Skoda Felicia H2 (1) 33:43.34
2 147 Kocsis Gábor- Kovács Iván László Suzuki Swift H2 (2) 33:52.43 9.09
3 154 Katona Gyula- Baranyai Zsolt Trabant 1300 H2 (3) 34:10.45 27.11
4 144 Antalffy György- Kőhegyi József Suzuki Swift H2 (4) 34:34.77 51.43
5 143 Fábián Ottó- Szabolcsi Péter Suzuki Swift H2 (5) 35:34.95 1:51.61
6 145 Fekete László- Jakab Roland Suzuki Swift H2 (6) 36:59.39 3:16.05
7 153 Tóth Tamás- Pityi""Pityinger"" Péter Skoda 120 H2 (7) 37:39.80 3:56.46
8 152 Poczang Valér- Karner Zoltán Lada H2 (8) L1 40:35.94 6:52.60
9 150 Kollár Csaba- Fazekas Péter Binbo Lada H2 (9) L1 20.00 46:33.29 12:49.95

DNF - Run 1

146 Banai Miklos- Takács Norbert Suzuki Swift H2

DNS - Run 2

151 Kőszegi Ferenc- Káré Gergő Lada H2 L1

DNS - Run 4

149 Káré László- Mácsai Martin Lada H2 L1

DNS - Run 5

140 Ezer Balázs- Bertalan Gábor Lada Samara H2

  H3  

1 94 Balogh András- Soós István Lada H3 (1) L1 33:02.86
2 131 Dékány János- Práj Ferenc Lada H3 (2) L1 33:08.84 5.98
3 88 Szabó Norbert- Soltész László Lada H3 (3) L1 33:10.63 7.77
4 96 Balla Tamás- Bodnár Gábor Lada H3 (4) L1 33:24.78 21.92
5 132 Köteles József- Novák Balázs Honda H3 (5) 20.00 33:29.28 26.42
6 124 Matók Ádám- Vinoczai Attila Honda H3 (6) 33:31.89 29.03
7 123 Ilosvay Péter- Szilágyi Attila Opel Astra H3 (7) 20.00 33:41.35 38.49
8 92 Nagy Varga Géza- Koródi András Lada H3 (8) L1 33:49.50 46.64
9 86 Krizsán Péter- Falcon Service Lada H3 (9) L1 33:50.78 47.92
10 121 Ormosi Attila- Szőke Zoltán Lada H3 (10) L1 34:02.46 59.60
11 111 Pénzes Csaba- Komár Zsolt Lada H3 (11) L1 34:08.71 1:05.85
12 104 Gönczöl Ferenc- Kiss József Lada H3 (12) L1 34:12.91 1:10.05
13 128 Kelemen János- Folinek Balázs Peugeot 106 H3 (13) 34:25.61 1:22.75
14 98 Bodogán Ferenc- Kuzma Péter Lada H3 (14) L1 34:26.06 1:23.20
15 91 Faragó Richárd- Kóródi Tamás Lada H3 (15) L1 35:34.09 2:31.23
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16 129 Kárai István- Mohai Csaba Mazda H3 (16) 35:36.72 2:33.86
17 105 Holecz Krisztián- Holecz László Lada H3 (17) L1 36:04.22 3:01.36
18 119 Vida Gábor- Horváth Lajos Balázs Lada H3 (18) L1 36:18.90 3:16.04
19 114 Sinka Tamás- Foltin Attila Lada H3 (19) L1 36:28.17 3:25.31
20 112 Rubóczki István- Baraskó Imre Lada H3 (20) L1 20.00 36:43.08 3:40.22
21 100 Bődi sándor- Kocsis Nándor Lada H3 (21) L1 36:58.51 3:55.65
22 113 Saly Miklós- Gorondy Máté Lada H3 (22) L1 36:59.47 3:56.61
23 116 Tóth István- Bujdosó Gergő Lada H3 (23) L1 37:01.78 3:58.92
24 125 Bodnár Attila- Bara István Honda H3 (24) 37:16.13 4:13.27
25 95 Ifj Vizeli Károly- Nagy Péter Lada H3 (25) L1 37:19.87 4:17.01
26 102 Fogarassy Alex- Bobák Ferenc Lada H3 (26) L1 2:00.00 37:52.21 4:49.35
27 103 Foltin Károly- Kucsera Zsolt Lada H3 (27) L1 1:00.00 38:03.61 5:00.75
28 120 Nagy Gergely- Vermes Attila Lada H3 (28) L1 38:43.03 5:40.17
29 107 Meggyes Zsolt- Meggyes Gábor Lada H3 (29) L1 1:20.00 40:54.09 7:51.23
30 106 Kurali Bálint - Kiss László Lada H3 (30) L1 42:21.95 9:19.09
31 108 Nagy Attila- Sebestyán Ágnes Lada H3 (31) L1 42:26.79 9:23.93
32 115 Szecsődi András- Kaspersievic Tamás Lada H3 (32) L1 42:47.10 9:44.24
33 101 Csizmadia Péter- Kiss Zoltán Lada H3 (33) L1 20.00 43:18.43 10:15.57

34 109 Pánya Levente- Dorcsin Zoltán Lada H3 (34) L1 43:34.54 10:31.68

35 117 Tóth Zoltán- Boronyák Béla Lada H3 (35) L1 46:16.04 13:13.18

36 97 Balla Zsolt- Bucsányi Gergő Lada H3 (36) L1 40.00 50:04.51 17:01.65

37 93 Márta János- Hényel Ágoston Lada H3 (37) L1 1h02:59.87 29:57.01

DNS - Run 1

87 Nemerey Ádám - Géczy Emese Lada H3 L1

DNF - Run 1

89 Boroznaki Zoltán- Kanovics Zsuzsa Lada H3 L1
127 Kunya Dávid- Hamza Tamás Lada H3 L1
141 Kovács Attila- Repcsik Imre Lada Samara H3

DNS - Run 3

118 Traki- Fruzsi Lada H3 L1

DNF - Run 4

90 Dicső Péter- Ignácz Dániel Péter Lada H3 L1

DNF - Run 5

122 Joó László- Berekméri Norbert Toyota Corolla H3

DNF - Run 6

82 Székely Lajos- Láposi József Lada H3 L1

  H4  

1 67 Simon Gábor- Szigetvári Csilla BMW 318 H4 (1) 32:22.20
2 73 Potje Tamás- Szabados Gábor VW Golf H4 (2) 34:52.50 2:30.30
3 80 Kosztolányi Márton- Vitek Ferenc Lada H4 (3) L2 36:00.23 3:38.03
4 76 Takács Zoltán- Piszker István BMW 318is H4 (4) 36:29.07 4:06.87
5 83 Szőke Péter- Szőke Zsolt Lada H4 (5) L2 36:33.10 4:10.90
6 99 Bozlék Dániel- Mészáros László Lada H4 (6) L1 36:38.49 4:16.29
7 78 Késmárki Gábor- Béres Alex Lada H4 (7) L2 36:53.17 4:30.97
8 72 Bán Róbert- Hepp László Opel Kadett H4 (8) 37:10.02 4:47.82
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9 74 Gonda Gábor- Fodor Krisztián BMW 318is H4 (9) 40.00 38:00.27 5:38.07
10 60 Antus Károly- Toma József BMW 318 H4 (10) 38:54.40 6:32.20
11 77 Csonka Gábor- Horváth Sutya Tamás Lada H4 (11) L2 46:23.57 14:01.37

DNF - Run 1

71 Kertész Krisztián- Kertész Béla Opel Astra H4
79 Kiss Zsolt- Halász Róbert Lada H4 L2

DNS - Run 3

130 Varga István- Varga Krisztián Lada H4 L2

DNF - Run 3

81 Oláh László- Fodor Ernő Lada H4 L2
84 Tóth Károly Zsolt- Szegvári Júlia Alfa Romeo H4

DNS - Run 5

58 Tóth László- Szabó Krisztián Opel Astra H4

DNF - Run 5

85 Juhász Imre- Krizsó Zoltán Opel Kadett H4

  H5  

1 59 Kosztolányi Imre- Forray János BMW 316 H5 (1) 31:49.33
2 56 Benis Ferenc- Arany Virág VW Golf H5 (2) 32:20.00 30.67
3 63 Gyurkó Tibor- Géczy Tamás BMW 325 H5 (3) 33:49.01 1:59.68
4 61 Bódi Szilárd - Láng Roland BMW H5 (4) 34:51.27 3:01.94
5 64 Haltiner Zsolt- Váradi Viktor VW Golf H5 (5) 34:53.94 3:04.61
6 55 Schweizer Dániel- Vadász Sándor BMW E30 H5 (6) 20.00 36:06.87 4:17.54
7 65 Kustra Tamás- Király Zsolt BMW H5 (7) 43:31.92 11:42.59

8 62 Burik Balázs- Lányi Tamás BMW 330 H5 (8) 45:20.43 13:31.10

DNF - Run 3

66 Nagyhaju Szabolcs- Hajdu Péter BMW H5
110 Papp László - Papp Csaba Volvo S 40 H5

DNS - Run 4

57 Szlovák Ferenc- Csernák János Seat Ibiza H5

  H6  

1 51 Bosch Péter- Kiss-Tóth Miklós Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H6 (1) 10.00 29:54.51
2 40 Kocsomba Károly- Martinák Balázs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III H6 (2) 30:30.80 36.29
3 41 Borbás Szabolcs- Borbás Attila Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII. H6 (3) 31:07.40 1:12.89
4 42 Száger Csaba- Antal Miklós Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H6 (4) 31:32.76 1:38.25
5 50 Korányi Péter- Sárközi Péter Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII. H6 (5) 31:50.74 1:56.23
6 45 Szőcs Árpád- Csóka András Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H6 (6) 31:52.16 1:57.65
7 46 Izsák József- Józsa Tibor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII. H6 (7) 20.00 32:06.32 2:11.81
8 44 Kelő Gere László- Erdélyi Ágnes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII. H6 (8) 32:33.48 2:38.97

DNF - Run 1

47 Dudás Csaba- Dudás Viktor Subaru Impreza H6
49 Barsi Norbert- Nagy István Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV. H6
53 Bakonyi Csaba- Kocsis Imre Audi Quattro H6
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DNS - Run 2

54 Papp Viktor- Aszódi Gábor Piat Punto GT H6

DNS - Run 3

52 Lencsés Zsolt- Ürögi Zsuzsanna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H6
54 Papp Viktor- Aszódi Gábor Piat Punto GT H6

DNS - Run 4

48 Miklós Zoltán- Keszeli Zoltán Subaru Impreza H6

DNF - Run 6

155 Walter Tamás- Szabó Gerbő Mitsubishi Lancer Evo H6

  H7  

1 35 Kiss Róbert- Zejda Viktória Lada VFTS H7 (1) L1 33:07.76
2 37 Nagy Tamás- Sipos Zoltán Honda Civic H7 (2) 34:06.44 58.68
3 30 Jiri Broz (CZ)- Neural Martin (CZ) Skoda Felicia H7 (3) 34:13.45 1:05.69
4 33 Szolyka Miklos- Adamcsek István Lada VFTS H7 (4) L1 35:05.87 1:58.11
5 32 Baksai László- Kürti Tamás Lada H7 (5) L1 35:12.60 2:04.84
6 39 Ördögh Mixi- Imrik Tomy Ford Escort XR3i H7 (6) 40:52.90 7:45.14

DNS - Run 1

31 Béres Attila- Németh Péter Skoda Felicia H7

DNF - Run 3

38 Kulcsár Csaba- Jónás Endre Opel Corsa H7

DNF - Run 5

34 Zsiros Imre- Csima Károly Lada VFTS H7 L1

  H8  

1 3 Turán Frigyes- Zsiros Gábor Subaru Impreza WRC H8 (1) 29:01.34
2 2 Orsák Jaroslav(CZ)- Vajík Karel(CZ) Skoda Fabia S2000 H8 (2) 29:08.74 7.40
3 6 Balogh János- Németh László Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H8 (3) 29:24.31 22.97
4 5 Kazár Miklós- Dallos Feri Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H8 (4) 29:42.74 41.40
5 8 Matics Mihály- Viczena Gábor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8 (5) 29:57.32 55.98
6 20 Ifj. Cseh Vilmos- Németh Gergely Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8 (6) 30:02.90 1:01.56
7 19 Bujdos Miklós- Balázs Gergely Subaru Impreza H8 (7) 30:10.01 1:08.67
8 18 Hodula Mihály- Várhidi Márk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H8 (8) 30:18.76 1:17.42
9 11 Pénzes Zsolt- Kuhár Antal Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H8 (9) 30:59.44 1:58.10
10 26 Fenyvesi Gábor- Sztrakon Zsolt VW Golf IV. Kit - Car H8 (10) 31:07.20 2:05.86
11 10 Födő Imre- Demjén Gábor Subaru Impreza H8 (11) 31:08.37 2:07.03
12 25 Janzer György- Hole Viktor Renault Clio R3 H8 (12) 31:39.90 2:38.56
13 36 Bessenyey Zoltán- Papp György Opel Astra GTC H8 (13) 31:45.68 2:44.34
14 16 Kozma Gábor- Homok Tomi Subaru Impreza H8 (14) 32:05.51 3:04.17
15 27 Várkonyi Szabolcs- Cser Mónika Honda Civic H8 (15) 33:38.83 4:37.49
16 28 Sárosi György- Nagyváradi Róbert Honda Civic Type - R H8 (16) 34:33.79 5:32.45

DNS - Run 1

24 Kiscsatári Imre- Diós Dániel Lancia H8
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DNS - Run 2

4 Botka Dávid- Botka Melinda Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8

DNS - Run 3

4 Botka Dávid- Botka Melinda Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8
15 Budavári Zoltán- Kecskeméti Balázs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII. H8
17 Dr. Varga Attila- Varga Noémi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX H8
29 Kari- Szözsi Alfa Romeo H8

DNF - Run 4

14 Domonkos László- Palotai Kristóf Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8

DNS - Run 5

23 Jedlóczki László- Komáromi Béla Subaru Impreza H8

DNF - Run 5

12 Boroznaki Tibor- Kiss András Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI. H8

DNS - Run 6

1 Jozef Beres Jun.- Répás Zoltán BMW H8
9 Béres Jozef senior- Bernáth Tibor Audi Quattro H8

  H9  

1 137 Landherr Zoltán- Laboncz Katalin VW Golf H9 (1) 34:37.43
2 136 Benkő Ádám- Knoll Gábor Lada H9 (2) L1 36:28.96 1:51.53
3 135 Dergez""Lóki""Attila- Luca Orsolya L. Lada 21011 H9 (3) L1 36:57.77 2:20.34
4 133 Gáll Csaba- Veres Gábor Opel Ascona H9 (4) 40:17.11 5:39.68
5 156 Horváth Győző- Horváth Norbert Opel Manta H9 (5) 20.00 42:20.11 7:42.68

DNF - Run 1

134 Herbály Attila- Tóth Zoltán Lada H9 L1
138 Madár Sándor- Dr. Kollár Mihály Skoda 136 RS H9

  L1  

1 94 Balogh András- Soós István Lada H3 (1) L1 33:02.86
2 35 Kiss Róbert- Zejda Viktória Lada VFTS H7 (1) L1 33:07.76 4.90
3 131 Dékány János- Práj Ferenc Lada H3 (2) L1 33:08.84 5.98
4 88 Szabó Norbert- Soltész László Lada H3 (3) L1 33:10.63 7.77
5 96 Balla Tamás- Bodnár Gábor Lada H3 (4) L1 33:24.78 21.92
6 92 Nagy Varga Géza- Koródi András Lada H3 (5) L1 33:49.50 46.64
7 86 Krizsán Péter- Falcon Service Lada H3 (6) L1 33:50.78 47.92
8 121 Ormosi Attila- Szőke Zoltán Lada H3 (7) L1 34:02.46 59.60
9 111 Pénzes Csaba- Komár Zsolt Lada H3 (8) L1 34:08.71 1:05.85
10 104 Gönczöl Ferenc- Kiss József Lada H3 (9) L1 34:12.91 1:10.05
11 98 Bodogán Ferenc- Kuzma Péter Lada H3 (10) L1 34:26.06 1:23.20
12 33 Szolyka Miklos- Adamcsek István Lada VFTS H7 (2) L1 35:05.87 2:03.01
13 32 Baksai László- Kürti Tamás Lada H7 (3) L1 35:12.60 2:09.74
14 91 Faragó Richárd- Kóródi Tamás Lada H3 (11) L1 35:34.09 2:31.23
15 105 Holecz Krisztián- Holecz László Lada H3 (12) L1 36:04.22 3:01.36
16 119 Vida Gábor- Horváth Lajos Balázs Lada H3 (13) L1 36:18.90 3:16.04
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17 114 Sinka Tamás- Foltin Attila Lada H3 (14) L1 36:28.17 3:25.31
18 136 Benkő Ádám- Knoll Gábor Lada H9 (1) L1 36:28.96 3:26.10
19 99 Bozlék Dániel- Mészáros László Lada H4 (1) L1 36:38.49 3:35.63
20 112 Rubóczki István- Baraskó Imre Lada H3 (15) L1 20.00 36:43.08 3:40.22
21 135 Dergez""Lóki""Attila- Luca Orsolya L. Lada 21011 H9 (2) L1 36:57.77 3:54.91
22 100 Bődi sándor- Kocsis Nándor Lada H3 (16) L1 36:58.51 3:55.65
23 113 Saly Miklós- Gorondy Máté Lada H3 (17) L1 36:59.47 3:56.61
24 116 Tóth István- Bujdosó Gergő Lada H3 (18) L1 37:01.78 3:58.92
25 95 Ifj Vizeli Károly- Nagy Péter Lada H3 (19) L1 37:19.87 4:17.01
26 102 Fogarassy Alex- Bobák Ferenc Lada H3 (20) L1 2:00.00 37:52.21 4:49.35
27 103 Foltin Károly- Kucsera Zsolt Lada H3 (21) L1 1:00.00 38:03.61 5:00.75
28 120 Nagy Gergely- Vermes Attila Lada H3 (22) L1 38:43.03 5:40.17
29 152 Poczang Valér- Karner Zoltán Lada H2 (1) L1 40:35.94 7:33.08
30 107 Meggyes Zsolt- Meggyes Gábor Lada H3 (23) L1 1:20.00 40:54.09 7:51.23
31 106 Kurali Bálint - Kiss László Lada H3 (24) L1 42:21.95 9:19.09
32 108 Nagy Attila- Sebestyán Ágnes Lada H3 (25) L1 42:26.79 9:23.93
33 115 Szecsődi András- Kaspersievic Tamás Lada H3 (26) L1 42:47.10 9:44.24
34 101 Csizmadia Péter- Kiss Zoltán Lada H3 (27) L1 20.00 43:18.43 10:15.57

35 109 Pánya Levente- Dorcsin Zoltán Lada H3 (28) L1 43:34.54 10:31.68

36 117 Tóth Zoltán- Boronyák Béla Lada H3 (29) L1 46:16.04 13:13.18

37 150 Kollár Csaba- Fazekas Péter Binbo Lada H2 (2) L1 20.00 46:33.29 13:30.43

38 97 Balla Zsolt- Bucsányi Gergő Lada H3 (30) L1 40.00 50:04.51 17:01.65

39 93 Márta János- Hényel Ágoston Lada H3 (31) L1 1h02:59.87 29:57.01

DNS - Run 1

87 Nemerey Ádám - Géczy Emese Lada H3 L1

DNF - Run 1

89 Boroznaki Zoltán- Kanovics Zsuzsa Lada H3 L1
127 Kunya Dávid- Hamza Tamás Lada H3 L1
134 Herbály Attila- Tóth Zoltán Lada H9 L1

DNS - Run 2

151 Kőszegi Ferenc- Káré Gergő Lada H2 L1

DNS - Run 3

118 Traki- Fruzsi Lada H3 L1

DNS - Run 4

149 Káré László- Mácsai Martin Lada H2 L1

DNF - Run 4

90 Dicső Péter- Ignácz Dániel Péter Lada H3 L1

DNF - Run 5

34 Zsiros Imre- Csima Károly Lada VFTS H7 L1

DNF - Run 6

82 Székely Lajos- Láposi József Lada H3 L1

  L2  

1 80 Kosztolányi Márton- Vitek Ferenc Lada H4 (1) L2 36:00.23
2 83 Szőke Péter- Szőke Zsolt Lada H4 (2) L2 36:33.10 32.87
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3 78 Késmárki Gábor- Béres Alex Lada H4 (3) L2 36:53.17 52.94
4 77 Csonka Gábor- Horváth Sutya Tamás Lada H4 (4) L2 46:23.57 10:23.34

DNF - Run 1

79 Kiss Zsolt- Halász Róbert Lada H4 L2

DNS - Run 3

130 Varga István- Varga Krisztián Lada H4 L2

DNF - Run 3

81 Oláh László- Fodor Ernő Lada H4 L2


